

MALVI Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-8316 of 2025

21.05.2025 Present : Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

CWP-8316 of 2025

Notice. Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2. Notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks, on steps being taken within one week.

List thereafter. In the meantime, appearing respondents to file reply.

CMP-11108 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

21th May, 2025
(Pardeep)