

Malvi Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No. 8316 of 2025

01.07.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

As per office report, petitioner has not taken steps for service of respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time for doing the needful.

Steps for service of respondent No.3 be now taken within one week, thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

Reply by respondents No.1 and 2 be filed in the meanwhile.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 1, 2025
(R.Atal)