

**Malvi v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.8316 of 2025**

17.06.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

As per report of the Registry, steps not taken for the service of respondent No.3. Let fresh steps be taken for the service of respondent No.3 within one week and thereafter notice be issued for the service of respondent No.3, returnable for 29.07.2026. In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No.1 and 2 be also filed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 17, 2026
(*Vinod*)